(=777 //7-T. ) Pulverizer S

Farm Equipment

pecifications

X Series - 20 ft. to 26 ft. Models

A LANDOLL PRODULCT

Product Attributes

Approximate Weight

(XDS) 20” Notched Ductile Iron Wheels with Scrapers

(XD) 20" Notched Ductile Iron Wheels Excluding Scrapers

(XO) 20” Optimizer Ductile Iron Wheels

(XC) 20” Crowfoot Ductile Iron Wheels

(XHS) 20” Notched Ductile Iron H (Heavy) Wheels with Scrapers
(XH) 20” Notched Ductile Iron H (Heavy) Wheels Excluding Scrapers
(XHR) 20” Notched Ductile Iron H (Heavy) Wheels with Sprockets
(XVS) 22" V-Style Ductile Iron Wheels with Scrapers

(XV) 22”V-Style Ductile Iron Wheels Excluding Scrapers
Approximate Tongue Weight

Drawbar, Transport

Operation

Working Width

Transport Width

Transport Height

Overall Length

Road Clearance

XDS, XD, XO, XC, XHS, XH, XHR Models

XVS, XV Models

Mechanical Transport Lock

Hydraulic Circuits Required

Number of Pulverizer Wheels

(XDS) 20” Notched Ductile Iron Wheels with Scrapers

(XD) 20” Notched Ductile Iron Wheels Excluding Scrapers

(XO) 20” Optimizer Ductile Iron Wheels

(XC) 20” Crowfoot Ductile Iron Wheels

(XHS) 20” Notched Ductile Iron H (Heavy) Wheels with Scrapers
(XH) 20” Notched Ductile Iron H (Heavy) Wheels Excluding Scrapers
(XHR) 20” Notched Ductile Iron H (Heavy) Wheels with Sprockets
(XVS) 22" V-Style Ductile Iron Wheels with Scrapers (6 in. Spacing)
(XV) 22" V-Style Ductile Iron Wheels Excluding Scrapers (6 in. Spacing)
Axle Size

XDS, XD, XO, XC, XHS, XH, XHR Models

XVS, XV Models

Hitch

Tire Size

Scraper Kits

Weight Kit

Electronic Acre Meter

LED Safety Warning Lights & SMV Emblem

Safety Chain Kit

Powder Coat Paint, Red

Horsepower Requirements

Horsepower Requirements As Companion Tool

Recommended Operating Speed

X20

5,246 Ibs. (2,380 kg)
5,023 Ibs. (2,278 kg)
5,445 Ibs. (2,470 kg)
4,470 Ibs. (2,028 kg)
5,937 Ibs. (2,693 kg)
5,718 Ibs. (2,594 kg)
6,627 Ibs. (3,006 kg)
5,682 Ibs. (2,577 kg)
5,248 Ibs. (2,380 kg)

598 Ibs. (271 kg)
Under 500 Ibs. (227 kg)
20 ft. 1in. (6.1 m)

11 ft. (3.4 m)

7 ft.3in.(2.2m)

22 ft. 2in. (6.8 m)

11.625in. (295 mm)
10.625in. (270 mm)
Standard
1

62
62
40
40
62
62
62
40
40

8in. (203 mm)
4.5in. (114 mm)

Pull-Type with Hydraulic Transport
9.5L x 15-8 Ply Tires on 6 Bolt Rims
Standard on Models with ‘S’
Optional
Optional
Standard
Standard
Standard
3to 5 HP per ft. (2.2 to 3.7 kW per m)
1 to 3 HP per ft. (0.75 to 2.2 kW per m)
3 to 8 MPH (4.8 to 12.9 km/h)

X22

5,509 Ibs. (2,499 kg)
5,271 Ibs. (2,391 kg)
5,744 Ibs. (2,605 kg)
4,966 Ibs. (2,253 kg)
6,267 Ibs. (2,843 kg)
6,034 Ibs. (2,737 kg)
7,035 Ibs. (3,191 kg)
6,020 Ibs. (2,731 kg)
5,528 Ibs. (2,507 kg)

603 Ibs. (274 kg)
Under 500 Ibs. (227 kg)
22 ft. 1in. (6.7 m)

11 ft. (3.4 m)

7 ft.6in. (2.3 m)

22 ft.6in. (6.9 m)

11.625in. (295 mm)
10.625in. (270 mm)
Standard
1

68
68
44
44
68
68
68
44
44

8in. (203 mm)
4.5in. (114 mm)

Pull-Type with Hydraulic Transport
9.5L x 15-8 Ply Tires on 6 Bolt Rims
Standard on Models with ‘S’
Optional
Optional
Standard
Standard
Standard
3to 5 HP per ft. (2.2 to 3.7 kW per m)
1 to 3 HP per ft. (0.75 to 2.2 kW per m)
3 to 8 MPH (4.8 to 12.9 km/h)

X24

5,792 Ibs. (2,627 kg)
5,519 Ibs. (2,503 kg)
6,043 Ibs. (2,741 kg)
5,192 Ibs. (2,355 kg)
6,617 Ibs. (3,001 kg)
6,349 Ibs. (2,880 kg)
7,443 Ibs. (3,376 kg)
6,336 Ibs. (2,874 kg)
5,807 Ibs. (2,634 kg)

609 lbs. (276 kg)
Under 500 Ibs. (227 kg)
24ft.1in.(7.3 m)

11 ft. (3.4 m)
7ft.9in. (2.4 m)

22 ft. 10in. (7.0 m)

11.625in. (295 mm)
10.625in. (270 mm)
Standard
1

74
74
48
48
74
74
74
48
48

8in. (203 mm)
4.5in. (114 mm)

Pull-Type with Hydraulic Transport
9.5L x 15-8 Ply Tires on 6 Bolt Rims
Standard on Models with ‘S’
Optional
Optional
Standard
Standard
Standard
3to 5 HP per ft. (2.2 to 3.7 kW per m)
1 to 3 HP per ft. (0.75 to 2.2 kW per m)
3 to 8 MPH (4.8 to 12.9 km/h)

X26

6,053 Ibs. (2,746 kg)
5,766 Ibs. (2,615 kg)
6,334 Ibs. (2,873 kg)
5,418 Ibs. (2,458 kg)
6,947 Ibs. (3,151 kg)
6,664 Ibs. (3,023 kg)
7,851 Ibs. (3,561 kg)
6,651 Ibs. (3,017 kg)
6,086 Ibs. (2,761 kg)

615 Ibs. (279 kg)
Under 500 Ibs. (227 kg)
26 ft. 1in. (7.9 m)

11 ft. (3.4 m)
7ft.11in. (2.4 m)
23 ft. 1in. (7.0 m)

11.625in. (295 mm)
10.625in. (270 mm)
Standard
1

80
80
52
52
80
80
80
52
52

8in. (203 mm)
4.5in. (114 mm)

Pull-Type with Hydraulic Transport
9.5L x 15-8 Ply Tires on 6 Bolt Rims
Standard on Models with ‘S’
Optional
Optional
Standard
Standard
Standard
3to 5 HP per ft. (2.2 to 3.7 kW per m)
1 to 3 HP per ft. (0.75 to 2.2 kW per m)
3 to 8 MPH (4.8 to 12.9 km/h)

Specifications subject to change with or without notice.
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