

Pulverizer Specifications X Series - 20 ft. to 26 ft. Models

Product Attributes	X20	X22	X24	X26
Approximate Weight				
(XDS) 20" Notched Ductile Iron Wheels with Scrapers	5,246 lbs. (2,380 kg)	5,509 lbs. (2,499 kg)	5,792 lbs. (2,627 kg)	6,053 lbs. (2,746 kg)
(XD) 20" Notched Ductile Iron Wheels Excluding Scrapers	5,023 lbs. (2,278 kg)	5,271 lbs. (2,391 kg)	5,519 lbs. (2,503 kg)	5,766 lbs. (2,615 kg)
(XO) 20" Optimizer Ductile Iron Wheels	5,445 lbs. (2,470 kg)	5,744 lbs. (2,605 kg)	6,043 lbs. (2,741 kg)	6,334 lbs. (2,873 kg)
(XC) 20" Crowfoot Ductile Iron Wheels	4,470 lbs. (2,028 kg)	4,966 lbs. (2,253 kg)	5,192 lbs. (2,355 kg)	5,418 lbs. (2,458 kg)
(XHS) 20" Notched Ductile Iron H (Heavy) Wheels with Scrapers	5,937 lbs. (2,693 kg)	6,267 lbs. (2,843 kg)	6,617 lbs. (3,001 kg)	6,947 lbs. (3,151 kg)
(XH) 20" Notched Ductile Iron H (Heavy) Wheels Excluding Scrapers	5,718 lbs. (2,594 kg)	6,034 lbs. (2,737 kg)	6,349 lbs. (2,880 kg)	6,664 lbs. (3,023 kg)
(XHR) 20" Notched Ductile Iron H (Heavy) Wheels with Sprockets	6,627 lbs. (3,006 kg)	7,035 lbs. (3,191 kg)	7,443 lbs. (3,376 kg)	7,851 lbs. (3,561 kg)
(XVS) 22" V-Style Ductile Iron Wheels with Scrapers	5,682 lbs. (2,577 kg)	6,020 lbs. (2,731 kg)	6,336 lbs. (2,874 kg)	6,651 lbs. (3,017 kg)
(XV) 22" V-Style Ductile Iron Wheels Excluding Scrapers	5,248 lbs. (2,380 kg)	5,528 lbs. (2,507 kg)	5,807 lbs. (2,634 kg)	6,086 lbs. (2,761 kg)
Approximate Tongue Weight				
Drawbar, Transport	598 lbs. (271 kg)	603 lbs. (274 kg)	609 lbs. (276 kg)	615 lbs. (279 kg)
Operation	Under 500 lbs. (227 kg)			
Working Width	20 ft. 1 in. (6.1 m)	22 ft. 1 in. (6.7 m)	24 ft. 1 in. (7.3 m)	26 ft. 1 in. (7.9 m)
Transport Width	11 ft. (3.4 m)			
Fransport Height	7 ft. 3 in. (2.2 m)	7 ft. 6 in. (2.3 m)	7 ft. 9 in. (2.4 m)	7 ft. 11 in. (2.4 m)
Overall Length	22 ft. 2 in. (6.8 m)	22 ft. 6 in. (6.9 m)	22 ft. 10 in. (7.0 m)	23 ft. 1 in. (7.0 m)
Road Clearance				
XDS, XD, XO, XC, XHS, XH, XHR Models	11.625 in. (295 mm)			
(VS, XV Models	10.625 in. (270 mm)			
Mechanical Transport Lock	Standard	Standard	Standard	Standard
Hydraulic Circuits Required	1	1	1	1
Number of Pulverizer Wheels				
(XDS) 20" Notched Ductile Iron Wheels with Scrapers	62	68	74	80
XD) 20" Notched Ductile Iron Wheels Excluding Scrapers	62	68	74	80
XO) 20" Optimizer Ductile Iron Wheels	40	44	48	52
(XC) 20" Crowfoot Ductile Iron Wheels	40	44	48	52
XHS) 20" Notched Ductile Iron H (Heavy) Wheels with Scrapers	62	68	74	80
(XH) 20" Notched Ductile Iron H (Heavy) Wheels Excluding Scrapers	62	68	74	80
(XHR) 20" Notched Ductile Iron H (Heavy) Wheels with Sprockets	62	68	74	80
(XVS) 22" V-Style Ductile Iron Wheels with Scrapers (6 in. Spacing)	40	44	48	52
(XV) 22" V-Style Ductile Iron Wheels Excluding Scrapers (6 in. Spacing)	40	44	48	52
Axle Size				
XDS, XD, XO, XC, XHS, XH, XHR Models	8 in. (203 mm)			
XVS, XV Models	4.5 in. (114 mm)			
Hitch	Pull-Type with Hydraulic Transport			
Fire Size	9.5L x 15-8 Ply Tires on 6 Bolt Rims	9.5L x 15-8 Ply Tires on 6 Bolt Rims	9.5L x 15-8 Ply Tires on 6 Bolt Rims	9.5L x 15-8 Ply Tires on 6 Bolt Rims
Scraper Kits	Standard on Models with 'S'			
Neight Kit	Optional	Optional	Optional	Optional
Electronic Acre Meter	Optional	Optional	Optional	Optional
.ED Safety Warning Lights & SMV Emblem	Standard	Standard	Standard	Standard
Safety Chain Kit	Standard	Standard	Standard	Standard
Powder Coat Paint, Red	Standard	Standard	Standard	Standard
Horsepower Requirements	3 to 5 HP per ft. (2.2 to 3.7 kW per m)	3 to 5 HP per ft. (2.2 to 3.7 kW per m)	3 to 5 HP per ft. (2.2 to 3.7 kW per m)	3 to 5 HP per ft. (2.2 to 3.7 kW per m)
Horsepower Requirements As Companion Tool	1 to 3 HP per ft. (0.75 to 2.2 kW per m)	1 to 3 HP per ft. (0.75 to 2.2 kW per m)	1 to 3 HP per ft. (0.75 to 2.2 kW per m)	1 to 3 HP per ft. (0.75 to 2.2 kW per m)
Recommended Operating Speed	3 to 8 MPH (4.8 to 12.9 km/h)	3 to 8 MPH (4.8 to 12.9 km/h)	3 to 8 MPH (4.8 to 12.9 km/h)	3 to 8 MPH (4.8 to 12.9 km/h)

Revised 4/24/2020 Specifications subject to change with or without notice.